

Text File

Introduced: 4/1/2014

Bill No: 2014-0283, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Human Resources

Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Pittsburgh Commission on Human Relations to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with the National Center for Lesbian Rights to partner with the Pittsburgh Commission on Human Relations to prepare for and conduct a day-long training seminar for local housing and service providers regarding the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's new Equal Access Rule for the Lesbian Gay Bisexual Transgender (LGBTQ) community as well as LGBTQ protections under the Pittsburgh City Code.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Commission on Human Relations are authorized to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with the National Center for Lesbian Rights Rights to partner with the Pittsburgh Commission on Human Relations to prepare for and conduct a day-long training seminar for local housing and service providers regarding the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's new Equal Access Rule for the LGBTQ community as well as LGBTQ protections under the Pittsburgh City Code. The cost of the services provided shall not exceed Four Thousand and Seventy Dollars (\$4,070.00). Such amounts shall be payable from the following: JDE Account Number: 1050263000.58101, Item Number 1593, F.Y 2014. The Professional Services Agreement shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.